700035760

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			TION FORM PATENTS O		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and T	F COMMERCE Trademark Office
						Attorney Docket No.	116216
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Didier BLOCH 2) Gilles DELAPIERRE 3) Thierry PRIEM 4) Didier MARSACO 5) Jean-Yves LAURENT 6) Corinne GAUTHIER 7) Christian PERUT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies		2.	COMM L'ENEI 31-33 F FEDER	address of receiving party: IISSARIAT A RGIE ATOMIQUE RUE DE LA LATION, F-75752 FRANCE	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) att	
		Assignment					
		Security Agreement	of Name				
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: All-June 25, 2003			•		
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/450,058			C. Patent No.	(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom corresponde cerning document should be mailed:	ence	6.	Total number of	f applications and patents i	nvolved: 1
	Na	me: William P. Berridge		7.		ge Deposit Account N 7 CFR 3.41) in the amou	
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		8.		payment or charge any und number 15-0461.	erpayment to
					·		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		liam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024			Date	e: July 9, 2003	
	Tho	mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411				PAT	ENT

REEL: 013788 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

•		•
	(1) BLOCH Didier	(5) LAURENT Jean-Yves
	(2) DELAPIERRE Gilles	(6) GAUTHIER Corinne
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(3) PRIEM Thierry	(7) PERUT Christian and
Inventor(s)	(4) <u>MARSACO Didier</u>	
	In consideration of other good and valuable consisigned, the undersigned agrassign, transfer and set over	the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and derations paid to each of the under- see(s) to assign, and hereby does
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) COMMISSARIAT A LIENE	RGIE ATOMIQUE
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	ν - γ	<u>ération, F-75752 PARIS (Fran</u> ce
01 11001g.110	(hereinafter designated as the and interest for the United U.S.C. \$100, in the invention including any and all division reissues, and all Letters reexamination certificates the known as	ne Assignee) the entire right, title States of America as defined in 35, and in all applications for patent ons, continuations, substitutes, and Patent, extensions, reissues and hat may be granted on the invention
(11) Insert Identifi-	(11) Fuel cell for power	ing electronic appliances,
cation, such as Title, Case Number	in particular portable	objects
or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No.)
·	for which the undersigned has patent in the United States of	s (have) executed an application for of America
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on $\frac{1&2)}{5)\text{May}} \frac{\text{May } 20, 2003}{15, 2003} \frac{6&7}{6}$	3) May 14, 2003 4) May 23, 2003) May 25, 2003
(13) Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial	Number
for filed	filed July 9, 20	03
application and any contalso to execute separate may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned interference which may be thereof and to cooperate going forward with such 3) The undersigned which may be necessary. 4) The undersigned to obtain or confirm by to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned to issue any and all Let or any divisional, continued to the entire interest, the entire interest here not execute, any agreement any fit ocomply with the rules of this document.	assignments in connection with agree(s) to execute all paper edeclared concerning this apply with the Assignee in every way interference. I agree(s) to execute all paper in connection with claims of on of Industrial Property or stagree(s) to perform all affirmers agree(s) to perform all affirmers agree or reexamination a graduling or reissue applications and hereby covenants that he has entered that he has entered the conflict herewith. The hereby grant(s) the firm of Our there identification which may of the United States Patent and the United States Patent and the conflict here identification which may of the United States Patent and the conflict here identification which may of the United States Patent and the conflict here identification which may of the United States Patent and the conflict here identification which may of the United States Patent and the conflict here identification which may not the conflict here is not the conflict here is not the conflict here.	rs necessary in connection with the applications for the invention and the such applications as the Assignee of such applications as the Assignee of such applications as the Assignee of such application or continuation or division of the such application of the International similar agreements. The such application of the International similar agreements. The such application of a valid United States patent of a valid United States patent sest(s) the Commissioner of Patents tes resulting from said application is to the said Assignee as Assignee (they have) full right to convey (they have) not executed, and will office the power to insert the processary or desirable in order and Trademark Office for recordation
In witness whereo undersigned name(s).	f, executed by the undersig	ned on the date(s) opposite the
	ame of Inventor BLOCH Didi	er Papelioida (SEAL)
	ame of Inventor DELAPIERRE	
	ame of Inventor PRIEM Thie	erry (SZAL)
	ame of Inventor MARSACQ Di	dier (SZAL)
	eme of Inventor LAURENT Je	ean-Yves (SEAL)
	eme of Inventor GAUTHIER C	Corinne OfOUL (SEAL)
	ame of inventor PERUT Chri	stian (SZAL)
,	ame of Inventor	(SEAL)
This assignment sho	uld preferably be signed before I if outside the U.S.A. If Desses who also sign here:	e: (a) a Notary Public if within the neither, then it should be signed PATENT
Date RECORDED: 07/0	9/2003	
~~~ ``````````````````````````````````	itnoce V	REEL: U13/88 FRAIVIE: U/2U